Products Catalog 2023  • www.ouellet.com92
OTS    Trench insert floor convector
Color
• Standard: semi-gloss black.
• Optional (upcharge applicable): white, almond, metallic silver,
 bronze, metallic charcoal, aluminum, sand.
• Custom colors available upon request.
Finish

Length Weight
120V 208V 277V 347V 600V in. mm lb kg
750 OTS0752 OTS0758 OTS0777 - - 750/563 OTS0750 356.00 36 915 8.4 3.8
1000 - OTS1008 OTS1077 OTS1007 OTS1006 1000/750 OTS1000 386.00 48 1220 10.8 4.9
1250 - OTS1258 OTS1277 OTS1257 OTS1256 1250/938 OTS1250 408.00 60 1525 13.2 6.0
* For factory installed options, add the option number to the product number. See the Product Code section inside the front cover.
1 Options installed at right end only.
1 X = 2 (120V), 8 (208V), 0 (240/208V), 7 (347V), 6 (600V).
3= Available.
Add «NL» for semi-gloss black. Upcharge applicable for optional colors shown in the color chart section.
Other voltages available upon request.
# Product1
Kit
# Product1
Factory installed* Price Description
KIT-OTS-DIS20 DIS20 140.00 Disconnect switch, 20A at 277V max.
KIT-OTS-DIS40 - 172.00 Disconnect switch, 40A at 600V max. 120 mm height
KIT-OTS-R-347 R 219.00 Single-pole relay, coil 24V, without transformer:
22A at 120V, 208V, 240V - 19A at 277V - 18A at 347V
KIT-OTS-R-600 R 219.00 Single-pole relay, coil 24V, without transformer: 10A at 480V, 600V
KIT-OTS-RT-208 RT 230.00 Single-pole relay, coil 24V, with transformer 208V/24V, 22A at 208V
KIT-OTS-RT-240 RT 230.00 Single-pole relay, coil 24V, with transformer 240V/24V, 22A at 240V
KIT-OTS-RT-277 RT 230.00 Single-pole relay, coil 24V, with transformer 277V/24V, 19A at 277V
KIT-OTS-RT-347 RT 230.00 Single-pole relay, coil 24V, with transformer 347V/24V, 18A at 347V
KIT-OTS-TRIAC-347 TRIAC 88.00 Single-pole electronic relay, coil 24V, without transformer: 10A max. at 347V max.
KIT-OTS-TRIAC-347T TRIACT 128.00 Single-pole electronic relay, coil 24V, with transformer: 10A max. at 347V max.
KIT-OTS-TRIAC-600 TRIAC 170.00 Single-pole electronic relay, coil 24V, without transformer: 6A at 600V max.
Options
Models of compatible top trench grilles
Trench dimension - Figure 1
W: 10 in. (254 mm) minimum